YAGEO CORPORATION SMD INDUCTOR / BEADS
Shielded SMD
Power InductorsSCDS Series
Shapes and Dimensions
Applications
Power Supply for VTRs
OA Equipment
LCD Televisions

Dimensions in mm Dimensions in mm
TAPE A B C D
TAPE A B C D
SCDS3D16 4 Max. 4 Max. 1.8 Max. 5.2 Max.
TYPE A B C D
SCDS3D16 2.4 1.5 5.21.4
A
SCDS4D18 4.7  0.3 4.7  0.3 2.0 Max 6.9 Max
SCDS4D28 4.7  0.3 4.7  0.3 3.0 Max 6.9 Max
TYP E A B C
S CDS 4D18 1.9 1.5 5.3
S CDS 4D28 1.9 1.5 5.3
 X X X
SCDS 4D18~6D38
TYP E A B C D
SCDS3D12 3.9  0.2 3.9  0.2 1.2 Max  6.2 Max
TYP E A B C D
SCDS3D12 4.6 1.6 1.4 4.6
TYP E A B C D E F
SCDS2D11 3.2 +0 3.2 +0 1.2+0 3.3 2.1 1.0

122±30%
172±30%
191±30%
218±30%
255±30%
4083±0%
462±30%
502±30%
573±30%
801±30%
1207±30%
1358±30%
1911±30%
• Test Freq.(L): SCDS3D12/3D16:(100KHz/0.1V)
SCDS4D18: 1.0 ~ 8.2H(7.96MHz/1V), 10 ~ 39H(100KHz/1V)
SCDS2D11/2D14/2D18LD/4D28/104R/124: (100KHz/1V)
SCDS5D18/5D28/6D28: (10KHz/1V)
SCDS6D38: (10KHz/0.1V)
SCDS62: 3.3 ~ 8.2H(7.96MHz/1V), 10~82H(2.52MHz/1V), 100 ~ 330H(1KHz/1V)
• SCDS3D12	 Rated current : It makes rated current either when the value with 30% declining inductance or the generation of heat

Tolerance  Of  Inductors
• SCDS2D11	 1.5~10H  30%(T)
• SCDS2D14	 1.5~12H  30%(T)�• SCDS2D18LD
2.2~4.7H  30%(T)
• SCDS3D12	 1.0~39H  30%(T)
• SCDS3D16	 1.5~33H  30%(T)
• SCDS4D18	 1.0~68H  30%(T)
• SCDS4D28	 1.2~180H  30%(T)
• SCDS5D18	 4.1~100H  30%(T)
• SCDS5D28	 2.5~100H  30%(T)
• SCDS6D28	 3.0~100H  30%(T)
• SCDS6D38	 3.3~100H  30%(T)
196
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)	 Rated Current(A)Max	 Irms(A)Typ	 Tolerance
SCDS2D11T-1R5   -N	 1.5	 100KHz,1V	 0.068+0	 0.9	 1.48	 T
SCDS2D11T-2R2   -N	 2.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.098+0	 0.78	 1.27	 T
SCDS2D11T-3R3   -N	 3.3	 100KHz,1V	 0.123+0	 0.6	 1.02	 T
SCDS2D11T-3R9   -N	 3.9	 100KHz,1V	 0.160+0	 0.6	 -	 T
SCDS2D11T-4R7   -N	 4.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.170+0	 0.5	 0.88	 T
SCDS2D11T-6R8   -N	 6.8	 100KHz,1V	 0.260+0	 0.44	 0.8	 T
SCDS2D11T-100   -N	 10	 100KHz,1V	 0.400+0	 0.35	 0.65	 M,T
SCDS2D11T-220   -N	 22	 100KHz,1V	 0.950+0	 0.16	 -	 M,T
NOTE :   -tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
3.Irms:∆t=40°C
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)	 Rated Current(A)Max	 Irms(A)Typ	 Tolerance
SCDS2D14T-R47   -N	 0.47	 100KHz,1V	 0.040+0	 2	 -	 T
SCDS2D14T-1R5   -N	 1.5	 100KHz,1V	 0.063+0	 1.8	 2	 T
SCDS2D14T-1R8   -N	 1.8	 100KHz,1V	 0.075+0	 1.65	 1.8	 T
SCDS2D14T-2R2   -N	 2.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.094+0	 1.5	 1.6	 T
SCDS2D14T-2R7   -N	 2.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.106+0	 1.35	 1.4	 T
SCDS2D14T-3R3   -N	 3.3	 100KHz,1V	 0.125+0	 1.2	 1.24	 T
SCDS2D14T-3R9   -N	 3.9	 100KHz,1V	 0.138+0	 1.1	 1.12	 T
SCDS2D14T-4R7   -N	 4.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.169+0	 1	 1	 M,T
SCDS2D14T-5R6   -N	 5.6	 100KHz,1V	 0.188+0	 0.95	 0.98	 M,T
SCDS2D14T-6R8   -N	 6.8	 100KHz,1V	 0.213+0	 0.85	 0.92	 M,T
SCDS2D14T-8R2   -N	 8.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.281+0	 0.8	 0.8	 M,T
SCDS2D14T-100   -N	 10	 100KHz,1V	 0.294+0	 0.7	 0.76	 M,T
SCDS2D14T-120   -N	 12	 100KHz,1V	 0.394+0	 0.62	 0.64	 M,T
NOTE :   -tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
3.Irms:∆t=40°C
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
197
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)	 Rated Current(A)Max	 Irms(A)Typ	 Tolerance
SCDS2D18LD-2R2   -N	 2.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.041+0	 0.85	 2.3	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-3R3   -N	 3.3	 100KHz,1V	 0.054+0	 0.75	 2.1	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-4R7   -N	 4.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.078+0	 0.63	 1.65	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-6R8   -N	 6.8	 100KHz,1V	 0.106+0	 0.52	 1.32	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-100   -N	 10	 100KHz,1V	 0.180+0	 0.43	 1	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-150   -N	 15	 100KHz,1V	 0.220+0	 0.35	 0.8	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-220   -N	 22	 100KHz,1V	 0.320+0	 0.3	 0.68	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-330   -N	 33	 100KHz,1V	 0.460+0	 0.24	 0.56	 M,T
SCDS2D18LD-470   -N	 47	 100KHz,1V	 0.660+0	 0.2	 0.48	 M,T
NOTE :   -tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
3.Irms:∆t=40°C
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)	 Rated Current(A)Max	 Irms(A)Typ	 Tolerance
SCDS2D18HP-1R7   -N	 1.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.044+0	 1.85	 2.2	 M,T
SCDS2D18HP-2R2   -N	 2.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.060+0	 1.6	 1.9	 M,T
SCDS2D18HP-3R3   -N	 3.3	 100KHz,1V	 0.086+0	 1.45	 1.55	 M,T
SCDS2D18HP-4R7   -N	 4.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.140+0	 1.2	 1.2	 M,T
SCDS2D18HP-6R3   -N	 6.3	 100KHz,1V	 0.160+0	 1.05	 1.15	 M,T
SCDS2D18HP-100   -N	 10	 100KHz,1V	 0.245+0	 0.85	 0.9	 M,T
SCDS2D18HP-150   -N	 15	 100KHz,1V	 0.345+0	 0.7	 0.64	 M,T
NOTE :   -tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
3.Irms:∆t=40°C
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
198
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS3D12T-1R0   -N	 1	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.0401±30%	 1.54
SCDS3D12T-1R5   -N	 1.5	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.0635±30%	 1.32
SCDS3D12T-2R2   -N	 2.2	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.0835±30%	 1.12
SCDS3D12T-3R3   -N	 3.3	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.122±30%	 0.9
SCDS3D12T-4R7   -N	 4.7	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.172±30%	 0.72
SCDS3D12T-5R6   -N	 5.6	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.191±30%	 0.66
SCDS3D12T-6R8   -N	 6.8	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.218±30%	 0.6
SCDS3D12T-8R2   -N	 8.2	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.255±30%	 0.57
SCDS3D12T-100   -N	 10	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.408±30%	 0.49
SCDS3D12T-120   -N	 12	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.462±30%	 0.47
SCDS3D12T-150   -N	 15	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.502±30%	 0.41
SCDS3D12T-180   -N	 18	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.573±30%	 0.37
SCDS3D12T-220   -N	 22	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.801±30%	 0.34
SCDS3D12T-270   -N	 27	 10KHz,0.1V	 1.207±30%	 0.3
SCDS3D12T-330   -N	 33	 10KHz,0.1V	 1.358±30%	 0.28
SCDS3D12T-390   -N	 39	 10KHz,0.1V	 1.911±30%	 0.23
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
199
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS3D16T-1R5   -B-N	 1.5	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.052+0	 1.55
SCDS3D16T-2R2   -B-N	 2.2	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.072+0	 1.2
SCDS3D16T-3R3   -B-N	 3.3	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.085+0	 1.1
SCDS3D16T-4R7   -B-N	 4.7	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.105+0	 0.9
SCDS3D16T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.170+0	 0.73
SCDS3D16T-100   -B-N	 10	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.210+0	 0.55
SCDS3D16T-150   -B-N	 15	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.295+0	 0.45
SCDS3D16T-220   -B-N	 22	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.430+0	 0.4
SCDS3D16T-270   -B-N	 27	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.620+0	 0.62
SCDS3D16T-330   -B-N	 33	 100KHz,0.1V	 0.675+0	 0.32
SCDS3D16T-470   -B-N	 47	 100KHz,0.1V	 1.240+0	 0.26
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
200
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS4D28T-1R0   -B-N	 1	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.045+0	 1.72
SCDS4D28T-2R2   -B-N	 2.2	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.075+0	 1.32
SCDS4D28T-2R7   -B-N	 2.7	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.105+0	 1.28
SCDS4D28T-3R3   -B-N	 3.3	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.110+0	 1.04
SCDS4D28T-3R9   -B-N	 3.9	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.155+0	 0.88
SCDS4D28T-4R7   -B-N	 4.7	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.162+0	 0.84
SCDS4D28T-5R6   -B-N	 5.6	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.170+0	 0.8
SCDS4D28T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.200+0	 0.76
SCDS4D28T-8R2   -B-N	 8.2	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.245+0	 0.68
SCDS4D28T-100   -B-N	 10	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.280+0	 0.61
SCDS4D28T-120   -B-N	 12	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.320+0	 0.56
SCDS4D28T-150   -B-N	 15	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.360+0	 0.5
SCDS4D28T-180   -B-N	 18	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.400+0	 0.48
SCDS4D28T-220   -B-N	 22	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.480+0	 0.41
SCDS4D28T-270   -B-N	 27	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.570+0	 0.35
SCDS4D28T-330   -B-N	 33	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.694+0	 0.32
SCDS4D28T-390   -B-N	 39	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.800+0	 0.3
SCDS4D28T-470   -B-N	 47	 7.96MHz,1V	 0.950+0	 0.28
SCDS4D28T-560   -B-N	 56	 7.96MHz,1V	 1.080+0	 0.26
SCDS4D28T-680   -B-N	 68	 7.96MHz,1V	 1.300+0	 0.24
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
201
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS4D28T-1R2   -B-N	 1.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.0236+0	 2.56
SCDS4D28T-1R8   -B-N	 1.8	 100KHz,1V	 0.0275+0	 2.2
SCDS4D28T-2R2   -B-N	 2.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.0313+0	 2.04
SCDS4D28T-2R7   -B-N	 2.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.0433+0	 1.6
SCDS4D28T-3R3   -B-N	 3.3	 100KHz,1V	 0.0492+0	 1.57
SCDS4D28T-3R9   -B-N	 3.9	 100KHz,1V	 0.0648+0	 1.44
SCDS4D28T-4R7   -B-N	 4.7	 100KHz,1V	 0.0720+0	 1.32
SCDS4D28T-5R6   -B-N	 5.6	 100KHz,1V	 0.1009+0	 1.17
SCDS4D28T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 100KHz,1V	 0.1089+0	 1.12
SCDS4D28T-8R2   -B-N	 8.2	 100KHz,1V	 0.1175+0	 1.04
SCDS4D28T-100   -B-N	 10	 100KHz,1V	 0.1283+0	 1
SCDS4D28T-120   -B-N	 12	 100KHz,1V	 0.1316+0	 0.84
SCDS4D28T-150   -B-N	 15	 100KHz,1V	 0.1490+0	 0.76
SCDS4D28T-180   -B-N	 18	 100KHz,1V	 0.1660+0	 0.72
SCDS4D28T-220   -B-N	 22	 100KHz,1V	 0.2350+0	 0.7
SCDS4D28T-270   -B-N	 27	 100KHz,1V	 0.2610+0	 0.58
SCDS4D28T-330   -B-N	 33	 100KHz,1V	 0.3313+0	 0.56
SCDS4D28T-390   -B-N	 39	 100KHz,1V	 0.3837+0	 0.5
SCDS4D28T-470   -B-N	 47	 100KHz,1V	 0.5870+0	 0.48
SCDS4D28T-560   -B-N	 56	 100KHz,1V	 0.6245+0	 0.41
SCDS4D28T-680   -B-N	 68	 100KHz,1V	 0.6990+0	 0.35
SCDS4D28T-820   -B-N	 82	 100KHz,1V	 0.9140+0	 0.32
SCDS4D28T-101   -B-N	 100	 100KHz,1V	 1.0200+0	 0.29
SCDS4D28T-121   -B-N	 120	 100KHz,1V	 1.2700+0	 0.27
SCDS4D28T-151   -B-N	 150	 100KHz,1V	 1.3500+0	 0.24
SCDS4D28T-181   -B-N	 180	 100KHz,1V	 1.5400+0	 0.22
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
202
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS5D18T-2R7   -B-N	 2.7	 10KHz,1V	 0.052+0	 2.1
SCDS5D18T-4R1   -B-N	 4.1	 10KHz,1V	 0.057+0	 1.95
SCDS5D18T-5R4   -B-N	 5.4	 10KHz,1V	 0.076+0	 1.6
SCDS5D18T-6R2   -B-N	 6.2	 10KHz,1V	 0.096+0	 1.4
SCDS5D18T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 10KHz,1V	 0.100+0	 1.35
SCDS5D18T-8R9   -B-N	 8.9	 10KHz,1V	 0.116+0	 1.25
SCDS5D18T-100   -B-N	 10	 10KHz,1V	 0.124+0	 1.2
SCDS5D18T-120   -B-N	 12	 10KHz,1V	 0.153+0	 1.1
SCDS5D18T-150   -B-N	 15	 10KHz,1V	 0.196+0	 0.97
SCDS5D18T-180   -B-N	 18	 10KHz,1V	 0.210+0	 0.85
SCDS5D18T-220   -B-N	 22	 10KHz,1V	 0.290+0	 0.8
SCDS5D18T-270   -B-N	 27	 10KHz,1V	 0.330+0	 0.75
SCDS5D18T-330   -B-N	 33	 10KHz,1V	 0.386+0	 0.65
SCDS5D18T-390   -B-N	 39	 10KHz,1V	 0.520+0	 0.57
SCDS5D18T-470   -B-N	 47	 10KHz,1V	 0.595+0	 0.54
SCDS5D18T-560   -B-N	 56	 10KHz,1V	 0.665+0	 0.5
SCDS5D18T-680   -B-N	 68	 10KHz,1V	 0.840+0	 0.43
SCDS5D18T-820   -B-N	 82	 10KHz,1V	 0.978+0	 0.41
SCDS5D18T-101   -B-N	 100	 10KHz,1V	 1.200+0	 0.36
SCDS5D18T-121   -B-N	 120	 10KHz,1V	 1.600+0	 0.32
SCDS5D18T-151   -B-N	 150	 10KHz,1V	 1.800+0	 0.3
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
203
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS5D28T-2R5   -B-N	 2.5	 10KHz,1V	 0.018+0	 2.6
SCDS5D28T-3R0   -B-N	 3	 10KHz,1V	 0.024+0	 2.4
SCDS5D28T-4R2   -B-N	 4.2	 10KHz,1V	 0.031+0	 2.2
SCDS5D28T-4R7   -B-N	 4.7	 10KHz,1V	 0.038+0	 1.9
SCDS5D28T-5R3   -B-N	 5.3	 10KHz,1V	 0.038+0	 1.9
SCDS5D28T-6R2   -B-N	 6.2	 10KHz,1V	 0.045+0	 1.8
SCDS5D28T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 10KHz,1V	 0.050+0	 1.65
SCDS5D28T-8R2   -B-N	 8.2	 10KHz,1V	 0.053+0	 1.6
SCDS5D28T-100   -B-N	 10	 10KHz,1V	 0.065+0	 1.3
SCDS5D28T-120   -B-N	 12	 10KHz,1V	 0.076+0	 1.2
SCDS5D28T-150   -B-N	 15	 10KHz,1V	 0.103+0	 1.1
SCDS5D28T-180   -B-N	 18	 10KHz,1V	 0.110+0	 1
SCDS5D28T-220   -B-N	 22	 10KHz,1V	 0.122+0	 0.9
SCDS5D28T-270   -B-N	 27	 10KHz,1V	 0.175+0	 0.85
SCDS5D28T-330   -B-N	 33	 10KHz,1V	 0.189+0	 0.75
SCDS5D28T-390   -B-N	 39	 10KHz,1V	 0.212+0	 0.7
SCDS5D28T-470   -B-N	 47	 10KHz,1V	 0.250+0	 0.62
SCDS5D28T-560   -B-N	 56	 10KHz,1V	 0.305+0	 0.58
SCDS5D28T-680   -B-N	 68	 10KHz,1V	 0.355+0	 0.52
SCDS5D28T-820   -B-N	 82	 10KHz,1V	 0.463+0	 0.46
SCDS5D28T-101   -B-N	 100	 10KHz,1V	 0.520+0	 0.42
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
204
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS6D28T-3R0   -B-N	 3	 10KHz,1V	 0.024+0	 3
SCDS6D28T-3R9   -B-N	 3.9	 10KHz,1V	 0.027+0	 2.6
SCDS6D28T-4R7   -B-N	 4.7	 10KHz,1V	 0.031+0	 2.4
SCDS6D28T-5R0   -B-N	 5	 10KHz,1V	 0.031+0	 2.4
SCDS6D28T-5R6   -B-N	 5.6	 10KHz,1V	 0.035+0	 2.25
SCDS6D28T-6R0   -B-N	 6	 10KHz,1V	 0.035+0	 2.25
SCDS6D28T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 10KHz,1V	 0.052+0	 2.1
SCDS6D28T-7R3   -B-N	 7.3	 10KHz,1V	 0.054+0	 2.1
SCDS6D28T-8R6   -B-N	 8.6	 10KHz,1V	 0.058+0	 1.85
SCDS6D28T-100   -B-N	 10	 10KHz,1V	 0.065+0	 1.7
SCDS6D28T-120   -B-N	 12	 10KHz,1V	 0.070+0	 1.55
SCDS6D28T-150   -B-N	 15	 10KHz,1V	 0.084+0	 1.4
SCDS6D28T-180   -B-N	 18	 10KHz,1V	 0.095+0	 1.32
SCDS6D28T-220   -B-N	 22	 10KHz,1V	 0.128+0	 1.2
SCDS6D28T-270   -B-N	 27	 10KHz,1V	 0.142+0	 1.05
SCDS6D28T-330   -B-N	 33	 10KHz,1V	 0.165+0	 0.97
SCDS6D28T-390   -B-N	 39	 10KHz,1V	 0.210+0	 0.86
SCDS6D28T-470   -B-N	 47	 10KHz,1V	 0.238+0	 0.8
SCDS6D28T-560   -B-N	 56	 10KHz,1V	 0.277+0	 0.73
SCDS6D28T-680   -B-N	 68	 10KHz,1V	 0.304+0	 0.65
SCDS6D28T-820   -B-N	 82	 10KHz,1V	 0.390+0	 0.6
SCDS6D28T-101   -B-N	 100	 10KHz,1V	 0.535+0	 0.54
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.
"-N" FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE  TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
205
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq	 RDC(Ω)Max	 Rated current(A)Max
SCDS6D38T-3R3   -B-N	 3.3	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.020+0	 3.5
SCDS6D38T-4R7   -B-N	 4.7	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.022+0	 3.1
SCDS6D38T-5R0   -B-N	 5	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.024+0	 2.9
SCDS6D38T-6R2   -B-N	 6.2	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.027+0	 2.5
SCDS6D38T-6R8   -B-N	 6.8	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.029+0	 2.4
SCDS6D38T-7R4   -B-N	 7.4	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.031+0	 2.3
SCDS6D38T-8R7   -B-N	 8.7	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.034+0	 2.2
SCDS6D38T-100   -B-N	 10	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.038+0	 2
SCDS6D38T-120   -B-N	 12	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.053+0	 1.7
SCDS6D38T-150   -B-N	 15	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.057+0	 1.6
SCDS6D38T-180   -B-N	 18	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.092+0	 1.5
SCDS6D38T-220   -B-N	 22	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.096+0	 1.3
SCDS6D38T-270   -B-N	 27	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.109+0	 1.2
SCDS6D38T-330   -B-N	 33	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.124+0	 1.1
SCDS6D38T-390   -B-N	 39	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.138+0	 1
SCDS6D38T-470   -B-N	 47	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.150+0	 0.95
SCDS6D38T-560   -B-N	 56	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.202+0	 0.85
SCDS6D38T-680   -B-N	 68	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.234+0	 0.75
SCDS6D38T-820   -B-N	 82	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.324+0	 0.7
SCDS6D38T-101   -B-N	 100	 10KHz,0.1V	 0.358+0	 0.65
NOTE :   -tolerance T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: The rate current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 70% over of it's nominal value or D.C.current when the temperature
rising ∆ T=40°C lower, whichever is lower.

SCDS2D09T -3R9   -N	 3.9	 100KHz/1V	 0.2250+0	 0.45	 0.72	 T
SCDS2D09T -4R7   -N	 4.7	 100KHz/1V	 0.2875+0	 0.41	 0.64	 T
SCDS2D09T -5R6   -N	 5.6	 100KHz/1V	 0.3250+0	 0.37	 0.59	 T
SCDS2D09T -6R8   -N	 6.8	 100KHz/1V	 0.4250+0	 0.33	 0.53	 T
SCDS2D09T -8R2   -N	 8.2	 100KHz/1V	 0.4750+0	 0.3	 0.46	 T
SCDS2D09T -100   -N	 10	 100KHz/1V	 0.5375+0	 0.28	 0.42	 M,T
SCDS2D09T -220   -N	 22	 100KHz/1V	 1.5000+0	 0.2	 -	 M,T
NOTE :   -tolerance M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range -40°C~85°C(Includes temperature when the coil is heated)
2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
3.Irms:∆t=40°C
"-N"FOR COMPLETELY LEAD FREE TYPE(INCLUDING FERRITE BODY & SOLDER)
210
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS : Lead-free & rohs compliance
TYPE	 Inductance(µH)	 Test Freq(KHz)	 D.C.R(mΩ)Max	 Rated Current(A)Max
SCDS1014R-100M -S	 10	 100/1V	 0.17	 1.8
SCDS1014R-150M -S	 15	 100/1V	 0.24	 1.4
SCDS1014R-220M -S	 22	 100/1V	 0.33	 1.2
SCDS1014R-330M -S	 33	 100/1V	 0.50	 0.9
• Inductance range 10uH to 33uH
• Tolerance :  M=±20%
• 2.Rate current: Inductance drop = 35% typ.
•Test instument : L :hp192A or HP4263B.   RDC : CHEN HWA 502BC   Reted current : CH1061+301A

SCDS105R -100T-S	 10	 100/1V	 26	 4.50
SCDS105R -120T-S	 12	 100/1V	 33	 3.80
SCDS105R -150T-S	 15	 100/1V	 41	 3.40
SCDS105R -180T-S	 18	 100/1V	 46	 3.10
SCDS105R -220T-S	 22	 100/1V	 61	 2.90
SCDS105R -270T-S	 27	 100/1V	 69	 2.60
SCDS105R -330T-S	 33	 100/1V	 84	 2.50
SCDS105R -390T-S	 39	 100/1V	 106	 2.25
SCDS105R -470T-S	 47	 100/1V	 130	 2.00
SCDS105R -560T-S	 56	 100/1V	 149	 1.90
SCDS105R -680T-S	 68	 100/1V	 201	 1.60
SCDS105R -820T-S	 82	 100/1V	 227	 1.45
SCDS105R -101T-S	 100	 100/1V	 253	 1.35
SCDS105R -121T-S	 120	 100/1V	 303	 1.18
SCDS105R -151T-S	 150	 100/1V	 370	 1.10
SCDS105R -181T-S	 180	 100/1V	 419	 1.00
SCDS105R -221T-S	 220	 100/1V	 500	 0.94
SCDS105R -271T-S	 270	 100/1V	 672	 0.80
SCDS105R -331T-S	 330	 100/1V	 812	 0.73
SCDS105R -391T-S	 390	 100/1V	 953	 0.70